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¥YIC XOOPOHILIH JAMXYYIIAX DWDM TEXEOPONK

Sopuynant: YHAC3H CYMKISHNIA YNC XOOPOHALIH SaMyynax Gairyynamxug alwnrnaxa.

1.

EpeHxui waapgnara:

1.1.

1.2.

1.3.

1.4.

1.5.

1.6.
1.7.

Huiinyynarnsx DWDM Texespemk Hb Huawei OSN8800 TEXOSPeMXYYATSA Maw caf
30XuLoH axunnanar Gaiix Gereesy Huawei GpaHguith OSN9800 sarsap acxyn TYYHTai
AyALax

HWiNyynard He TyXaitH TOHOT Texeapemx yiinasspRaruuiit MoHron y1c gaxe anbaH &cHhbl
rapaaT 6opnyynary Gaitna,

Huiinyynargax TOHOr Texeepemx, Jaranfax Xaparcanm Hb CYYNWitH Har xung
YWNAB3pnaracsH WK Gaiix aapgnaratait.

Huiinyynarasx DWDM Texespemy GonoH kapTyys Hb TacpanTryfi ropumbliH Haryy
axunnyynaxap waapanararain Gyx nporpaMm XaHramx, nMLeHsTal Baiita, DHa nporpamm
XaHrampy, nUeHsyya Hb TeHAepuitd yHag BarrcaH Baiina,

Huitnyynargax DWDM Texeepemiyyauiir foopx 2 aitMruiH Tes GonoH 4 cymaHpg OypsH
Cyypunyymx, Toxuproor xuitH MXC XXK-uitH WTA HapblH xaMT TecT xuitk aktaap
OatanraaxyynaH XynasnraH erxe,

Baranraat xyrauaa 24 cap 6GaiiHa.

YanapblH Garanraar XyrauaaHZl HWARYYNCSH TOHOr TEXSePEMKYY/La3 YAnuunras,
AIMMINISMUIAr (Service, support) saxuanaruuitH Wwaapgnararaii yes yayynHa.

2. Hwitnyynsx GapaaHbl Tepest, TOO XIMK33:

No

Hap Hank Too XamMKaa

1

DWDM Texespemx Wupxar 6 wx Bypaoan

3. Cyypunyynant xuiix Gaipuwus, tepen:

. Too
Ne Baitputun XIMDKID XamKuX HanK 3opuynant
1 | Tes aimar BatcymBap cym 1 v Bypasn Hotop
2 | Tes anmar basHyaHvagMaHL cym 1 wx Gypaan Jotop
3 | Napxax-Yyn aitmar BapyyHxapaa 1 wk Sypgsn Hotop
4 | Oapxan-Yyn aiimar 3yyHxapaa 1 wx Gypasn Hotop
5 | Bapxan-Yyn aiiMruiiH Tes 1 nx bypgan Hotop
6 | CanaHra afiMrniin Tes 1 i Bypaan Ootop
4. TeXHUKWAH TOOOPXOWNONT:
3arsap Yayynant | Too
Main Equipment
M24 Rack&Subrack
- AGB3B Type ETSI Rack (2200*600*300mm,L.SZH)
TMFB1RACKO4 scxyn TyyHTai Ayiyax \MthoutygubRack (M2 4-(+2*M12) 1
V- S| Rack (2200*600*300mm,LSZH
TMFB1RACKO1 acxyn TyyHTai AyiiLax C\?ngOl};yngEF;;CL (ngfz) mm ) 1
- A-type fiber management cabinet
TNVBFRACKOS acxyn TyyHT3#H Byiuax (1 S%F;relmXBOOmmngOO mm) 2
TNGK1AFBO1 acxyn TyyHTall gyiuax Assembly SubRack (OSN 9800 M24) 1
TMFK1AFBOT acxyn TyyHTal gydusx Assembly SubRack (GOSN 9800 M12) 7
Electrical Board
. i C System Control and Clock
TNG4CXP01 acxyn TyyHTai gyWLax gg‘é‘:;i?;gg’g:r d onnect,Sys entrota 2




TNVSOTNFUNO1 acxyn TyyuTait ayfinax

OptiX OSN 9800 OTN Function Fee

TNSSXC800G01 acxyn TyyHTan ayiusx

OptiX OSN 9800 Centralized Cross Connect
Capacity Fee(0-800G)

TNSSXC1D6T01 acxyn TyyHTaR fylitex

OptiX OSN 9800 Centralized Cross Connect
Capacily Fee(800G-1.6T)

TNS7N404C06 acxyn TyyHTa#A AyiLax

4*100G Hybrid Line Service Processing
Board(CFP,OTN & SDH)

100G CFPT51(SLH,SDFEC2,Coherent, Tunable,

TN12C1CFPTS1 acxyn Tyyntadi Ayiiex Extended G Band.-5dBm,-1dBm.-16dBm,Fixed) 3
TNS7N402C06 acxyn TyyHTaM gyiLex g;a[:g%l;gbgg_!ﬁlges%e]:\;lce Processing 1
- 100G CFPT51(SLH,SDFEC2,Coherent, Tunable,
TN12C1CFPTS1 scxyn TyyHTal Ayiuiax Extended C Band,-5dBm,-1dBm.-16dBm. Fixed) 2
TNG3T212501 acxyn TyyuTait gytiLax 12*10G Tributary Service Processing Board 1
Opfical transceiver,SFP+,1310nm,8.5Gb/s-
OSXOTONO1T acxyn TyyHTai ayiiLax 11.1Gb/s with CDR,-6.0~-1.0dBm,- 7
14.4dBm,LC,SM,10km .
Optical Board
TMF2AUX02 acxyn TyyHTSit ayiax Systemn auxiliary Communication Board 1
TMESCTUO1 scxyn TyyHTal Ayittiox grosézr:sazxgﬁr%t%%mmumcatlon Board With Clock 12
TNG30PMB801 scxyn TyyHTai ayiiLax goc;?jr(lg)?:j:; g%ﬁ?:::;ldth optical power moritor 2
TNGA4OLPO4 3cxyn TyyHTS# Ayiitiox ﬁzﬂc;alst:\:r%rg:ﬁg;m Board{Non-latching,Single 3
TNG2AST406 acxyn TYyHTS#H AyALax ?ﬁ:&g'ﬁgﬁgﬁ;gs :]icggﬁupemsory Channel and 3
1565M-CWDM-1511nm-150km-SM-ESFP 150km OSC Transceiver(OTDR 2.0) 6
— e - - ch
TNG2AST406 acxyn TyyHT3W AyiLax ;ﬁ:ngl.ﬁgﬁgﬁégg [t]lcglﬁuperwsory annel and 2
T Optical Transceiver,eSFP,1511nm,155.52Mbps,
OSC1Z0NO1 acxyn TyyHTal Aiitox 0.5-5 0B, 1,0dBmL C.150km i 2
155M-CWDM-1511nm-150km-SM-ESFP 150km OSC Transceiver{OTDR 2.0) 2
N -Directional Optical 8 i Ch | and
TNG2AST4086 acxyn TyyHTait gyiiyax ;ﬁ;l{ngl;igégﬁssigr:cjnit upervisory Lhannel an 1
155M-CWDM-1511nm-150km-SM-ESFP 150km OSC Transceiver{OTDR 2.0) 4
48-Channel Demultiplexing Board({ Extended
TNG3D4801 acxyn TyyHTa# Ayiiuax C_even,196.0THz~191.3THz,100GHz, Thermai 3
AWG)
- 48-Channel Multiplexing Board With VOA(Extended
TNG3M48V01 acxyn TyyHTail AyiLiax C_even,196.0THz~191.3THz,100GHz) 3
TNG3DAPXF acxyn TyyuTait fyitnax E;(lt_?snc‘i’;?hl’iglaad OA base board with 2 pluggable 5
— Pluggable Optical Amplifier, Extended C-band,
TNG30ACE101 acxyn TyyuTait Ayiitiox Gain 20~310B, Max 21.50Bm Out 5
TNG30BCE106 acxyn TyyHTai gyiuax ggli%g;:)é%?nﬁgiazlégggfri:%Etxtended C-Band, 5
S Extended C-band OA base board with 2 pluggable
TNG3DAPXF scxyn TyyHTan ayiusx ports, with XFIU 3
TNG3OBCE106 3Gxyn TyyHTaii AyitLax gﬁf}g;fé%f’hﬂgﬂég‘c?g&egEt’“e“de‘* C-Band, 3
T Extended C-band OA base board with 2 pluggable
TNG3DAPXF acxyn TyyHTalt Ayiauax ports, with XFIU 1
R ble Optical Amplifier, Extended C-Band ,
TNG30BCE106 acxyn TyyHTai AyiAUax gg’iﬂg;l deB, I'\?I a:?cazo.?cll)B ‘;]ebut 2
- Extended C-band OA base board with 2 pluggable
TNG3DAPXF scxyn TyyHTail ayALax ports, with XFIU 5
Pluggable Optical Ampiifier, Extended C-band, 5

TNG30ACE101 acxyn TyyHTa# gyiitax

Gain 20~31dB, Max 21.5dBm Qut

2




5. [Harangax maTepuanbiH waapgnara:

3areap Yayynant Too
Installation Material

External Cable Set

M- Power Cable,450V/750V,60227 IEC
C1025BLA0 acxyn TYHTOH AYAUX | g3Ry).25mm"2,Blue,112A. 0CC.CE (Unitmete) 360

N Power Cable,450V/750V,60227 IEC
C10258K00 aoxyn TYYHTaR AYAUSX | 03(R), 25mm2,Black,112A,0CC.OF (Unitmeler 360

A Power Cable,450V/750V,60227 IEC
C1025YG00 scxyss YHTSH AVAUX | 2Ry 26men™2, Yellow/Green 112A,CCC.CE (Unitmeter) 40
Patch Cord

L Patch Cord,LC/UPC,LC/UPC,Single-
FSLLOT003 acxyn TyyHTai Qyituax mode,10m.G.657A2.2mm 96

T Patch Cord,LC/UPC,FC/UPC, Single-
FSFLO3001 acxyn TyyHTai Ayituax mode,30m,G.657A2 2mm 62
Attenuator/Adapter
SS-0P-ATN-LC-5 acxyn TyyHTal Fixed Optical Attenuator, 1260nm~1620nm-5dB-LC/PC- 29
AyaLax 45dB
S8-0P-ATN-LC-7 acxyn TyyuTan Fixed Optical Attenuator, 12
AyALax 1260nm~1620nm,7dB,LC/PC 45dB
S8-0OP-ATN-LC-10 acxyn TyyHTaR Fixed Optical Attenuator, 1260nm~1620nm-10dB-LC/PC- 53
AviALax 45dB
SS-OP-ATN-LC-15 :gc;g Optical Attenuator, 1260nm~1620nm-15dB-LC/PC- 24
Installation Accessories

Twisted-Pair Cable,100chm,Category 5e
COCOOFEODD acxyn TYYHTaM ayiuax UTP,0.51mm,24AWG,8Cores, PANTONE 430U,Use with 80
Plug:14080082
- M12 subrack accessory materials for installation in the third

TNGACCESO3 scxyn TyyHTSA ayiiuax party cabinet 4
TNUGEOSLIDEO1 3CXYN TYYHT3M spiit slide 4
Ayiluax
TNGEBLANKPO1 acxyn TyyHT3M OptiX OSN 9800 M24 5.5U blank front panel(HUAWEI 1
AviAusx grey)
Software Charge
TNGS0000SW286 acxyn TyyHTal OptiX OSN 9800 M24-Basic Software Package,V100R022 1
BYALaX (Per Subrack)
TMFSO000SW13 acxyn TyyHTSH OptiX OSN 9800 M12-Basic Software Package,V100R022 7
AyhAyax {Per Subrack)
Port OSNR Monitor Function Fee
NDSS000DMSO03 scxyn TyyHT3l Optical Doctor Management System Software Fee Per 5
AyALax Port(100G)
NSDSOFDMSFO1 acxyn TyyHTa# Fiber Doctor Management System Software Fee 14

AyiALax




